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Laughlin, NV
December 12, 2023
Class 1600

1673 Michael Ward Hemet, CA UNK 10 02:17:28.8981
1644 Mike Malloy Buckeye, AZ UNK 10 02:17:38.9992
1634 Curt Geer Pomona, CA LOT 10 02:18:57.3593
1627 Fernie Padilla Las Vegas, NV LOT 10 02:19:02.2984
1616 Cory Boyer Bakersfield, CA UNK 10 02:19:57.2665
1686 Daniel Deen Long Beach, CA UNK 10 02:20:33.3946
1639 Mike Cole Covina, CA RAC 10 02:22:35.7037
1653 Hunter Carpenter Laguna Hills, CA UNK 10 02:25:25.1838
1646 Bud Strugis Fort Mohave, AZ CTM 10 02:30:18.4849
1621 Dylan Sanchez San Diego, CA UNK 10 02:30:45.87310
1629 Desirae Jones Simi Valley, CA VW 10 02:35:15.95011
1645 Jeremy Buckley Simi Valley, CA LOT 10 02:35:52.53312
1676 Travis Reese Hailey, ID LOT 10 02:37:06.44713
1640 Dave Collier Vista, CA BUN 10 02:43:48.51014
1685 Tyler Flippin Las Vegas, NV UNK 9 02:24:30.00015
1613 Jordan Mills Bullhead City, CA UNK 9 02:33:26.79916
1623 Cody Carling Lucerne Valley, CAORE 9 02:35:50.88517
1635 Alec Rodriguez Rohnert Park, CA UNK 8 02:03:59.86918
1611 Sean Herrington Lake Havasu City, AZVW 8 02:17:59.91219
1632 Cole Brandt Bullhead, AZ UNK 7 01:50:38.88020
1649 Daniel Pena Las Vegas, NV LOT 7 02:24:36.70121
1688 Mike Mullen Bellevue, WA VW 7 02:34:46.13922
1664 Hubert Anaya Phoenix, AZ UNK 6 01:45:17.29223
1628 Javier Valenzuela San Diego, CA CTM 5 01:13:20.44824
1647 Kevin Alcala Mexicali, BC ALM 4 01:05:34.57525
1607 Joshua Rahm Bullhead City, AZ MIR 3 00:57:28.08926
1631 Bryan Meyers Alpine, CA LOT 2 00:29:51.15527
1630 Tommy VanderploegBoudler City, NV UNK 2 00:33:58.26828
1648 Jean Paul Cyr Milton, VT UNK 1 00:15:32.42329
1625 Eric Sheetz Carlsbad, CA UNK 1 00:15:55.20030
1602 John Bohls Laguna Niguel, CAMIR 0 00:00:00.000DNF
1605 Omar Buelna Mexicali, BC CTM 0 00:00:00.000DNF

Printed: 12/16/2023 2:11 pm* Penalty Applied



Page 1 of 1Speed UTV Rage at the River H4 SAT

Laughlin, NV
December 09, 2023

Class 1600
1644 Mike Malloy Buckeye, AZ UNK 5 01:08:07.4881

1673 Michael Ward Hemet, CA UNK 5 01:08:08.8182

1627 Fernie Padilla Las Vegas, NV LOT 5 01:08:23.1193

1686 Daniel Deen Long Beach, CA UNK 5 01:08:33.5204

1634 Curt Geer Pomona, CA LOT 5 01:09:12.8205

1616 Cory Boyer Bakersfield, CA UNK 5 01:09:22.6766

1639 Mike Cole Covina, CA RAC 5 01:10:41.3507

1621 Dylan Sanchez San Diego, CA UNK 5 01:11:42.4208

1635 Alec Rodriguez Rohnert Park, CA UNK 5 01:11:53.3579

1653 Hunter Carpenter Laguna Hills, CA UNK 5 01:12:16.25110

1628 Javier Valenzuela San Diego, CA CTM 5 01:13:20.44811

1646 Bud Strugis Fort Mohave, AZ CTM 5 01:14:53.07012

1645 Jeremy Buckley Simi Valley, CA LOT 5 01:15:44.33013

1676 Travis Reese Hailey, ID LOT 5 01:16:39.99614

1629 Desirae Jones Simi Valley, CA VW 5 01:17:19.44215

1632 Cole Brandt Bullhead, AZ UNK 5 01:19:39.47016

1640 Dave Collier Vista, CA BUN 5 01:20:16.57717

1647 Kevin Alcala Mexicali, BC ALM 4 01:05:34.57518

1685 Tyler Flippin Las Vegas, NV UNK 4 01:06:55.26119

1611 Sean Herrington Lake Havasu City, AZVW 4 01:08:15.17220

1649 Daniel Pena Las Vegas, NV LOT 4 01:09:20.29621

1664 Hubert Anaya Phoenix, AZ UNK 4 01:09:53.46922

1623 Cody Carling Lucerne Valley, CAORE 4 01:12:49.91523

1613 Jordan Mills Bullhead City, CA UNK 4 01:16:30.42024

1607 Joshua Rahm Bullhead City, AZ MIR 3 00:57:28.08925

1688 Mike Mullen Bellevue, WA VW 3 01:16:46.36926

1631 Bryan Meyers Alpine, CA LOT 1 00:14:30.21627

1648 Jean Paul Cyr Milton, VT UNK 1 00:15:32.42328

1625 Eric Sheetz Carlsbad, CA UNK 1 00:15:55.20029

1602 John Bohls Laguna Niguel, CAMIR 0 00:00:00.000DNF

1605 Omar Buelna Mexicali, BC CTM 0 00:00:00.000DNF

1630 Tommy VanderploegBoudler City, NV UNK 0 00:00:00.000DNF

Printed: 12/16/2023 2:09 pm* Penalty Applied
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Laughlin, NV
December 10, 2023

Class 1600
1673 Michael Ward Hemet, CA UNK 5 01:09:20.0801

1644 Mike Malloy Buckeye, AZ UNK 5 01:09:31.5112

1634 Curt Geer Pomona, CA LOT 5 01:09:44.5393

1616 Cory Boyer Bakersfield, CA UNK 5 01:10:34.5904

1627 Fernie Padilla Las Vegas, NV LOT 5 01:10:39.1795

1639 Mike Cole Covina, CA RAC 5 01:11:54.3536

1686 Daniel Deen Long Beach, CA UNK 5 01:11:59.8747

1653 Hunter Carpenter Laguna Hills, CA UNK 5 01:13:08.9328

1646 Bud Strugis Fort Mohave, AZ CTM 5 01:15:25.4149

1613 Jordan Mills Bullhead City, CA UNK 5 01:16:56.37910

1685 Tyler Flippin Las Vegas, NV UNK 5 01:17:34.73911

1629 Desirae Jones Simi Valley, CA VW 5 01:17:56.50812

1621 Dylan Sanchez San Diego, CA UNK 5 01:19:03.45313

1645 Jeremy Buckley Simi Valley, CA LOT 5 01:20:08.20314

1676 Travis Reese Hailey, ID LOT 5 01:20:26.45115

1623 Cody Carling Lucerne Valley, CAORE 5 01:23:00.97016

1640 Dave Collier Vista, CA BUN 5 01:23:31.93317

1611 Sean Herrington Lake Havasu City, AZVW 4 01:09:44.74018

1688 Mike Mullen Bellevue, WA VW 4 01:17:59.77019

1635 Alec Rodriguez Rohnert Park, CA UNK 3 00:52:06.51220

1649 Daniel Pena Las Vegas, NV LOT 3 01:15:16.40521

1632 Cole Brandt Bullhead, AZ UNK 2 00:30:59.41022

1630 Tommy VanderploegBoudler City, NV UNK 2 00:33:58.26823

1664 Hubert Anaya Phoenix, AZ UNK 2 00:35:23.82324

1631 Bryan Meyers Alpine, CA LOT 1 00:15:20.93925

1647 Kevin Alcala Mexicali, BC ALM 0 00:00:00.000DNF

1602 John Bohls Laguna Niguel, CAMIR 0 00:00:00.000DNF

1605 Omar Buelna Mexicali, BC CTM 0 00:00:00.000DNF

1648 Jean Paul Cyr Milton, VT UNK 0 00:00:00.000DNF

1607 Joshua Rahm Bullhead City, AZ MIR 0 00:00:00.000DNF

1625 Eric Sheetz Carlsbad, CA UNK 0 00:00:00.000DNF

1628 Javier Valenzuela San Diego, CA CTM 0 00:00:00.000DNF

Printed: 12/16/2023 2:10 pm* Penalty Applied



Class 
Place

Total Lap
Time

Total
Laps

Average
MPH

Total Official
Time

Speed UTV Rage at the River H4 SAT
Dec 9, 2023

Name
Vehicle

# Lap 1 Time Lap 2 Time Lap 3 Time Lap 4 Time Lap 5 Time Lap 6 Time

* = Penalty applied

Class 1600Class:

1 00:13:44.556 00:13:35.009 00:13:35.593 00:13:34.098 00:13:38.232 5 01:08:07.488 12.332 01:08:07.488Mike Malloy 1644

2 00:13:24.139 00:13:32.221 00:13:39.779 00:13:43.395 00:13:49.284 5 01:08:08.818 12.329 01:08:08.818Michael Ward 1673

3 00:13:40.397 00:13:40.002 00:13:44.640 00:13:39.220 00:13:38.860 5 01:08:23.119 12.284 01:08:23.119Fernie Padilla 1627

4 00:13:48.234 00:13:44.825 00:13:39.865 00:13:39.383 00:13:41.213 5 01:08:33.520 12.254 01:08:33.520Daniel Deen 1686

5 00:13:51.545 00:13:56.065 00:13:49.350 00:13:43.330 00:13:52.530 5 01:09:12.820 12.139 01:09:12.820Curt Geer 1634

6 00:13:59.452 00:13:53.859 00:13:54.508 00:13:43.230 00:13:51.627 5 01:09:22.676 12.110 01:09:22.676Cory Boyer 1616

7 00:14:24.758 00:14:10.281 00:14:05.080 00:14:09.417 00:13:51.814 5 01:10:41.350 11.884 01:10:41.350Mike Cole 1639

8 00:14:23.979 00:14:19.379 00:14:12.502 00:14:19.059 00:14:27.501 5 01:11:42.420 11.715 01:11:42.420Dylan Sanchez 1621

9 00:14:22.432 00:14:18.950 00:13:59.078 00:14:14.508 00:14:58.389 5 01:11:53.357 11.686 01:11:53.357Alec Rodriguez 1635

10 00:14:11.778 00:14:51.392 00:14:28.189 00:14:25.340 00:14:19.552 5 01:12:16.251 11.624 01:12:16.251Hunter Carpenter 1653

11 00:14:18.326 00:14:05.522 00:14:29.829 00:16:12.733 00:14:14.038 5 01:13:20.448 11.455 01:13:20.448Javier Valenzuela 1628

12 00:15:02.939 00:15:04.458 00:15:02.161 00:14:55.122 00:14:48.390 5 01:14:53.070 11.217 01:14:53.070Bud Strugis 1646

13 00:18:14.206 00:12:14.171 00:15:00.325 00:14:48.048 00:15:27.580 5 01:15:44.330 11.092 01:15:44.330Jeremy Buckley 1645

14 00:15:43.570 00:15:16.229 00:15:17.300 00:15:11.659 00:15:11.238 5 01:16:39.996 10.959 01:16:39.996Travis Reese 1676

15 00:15:42.429 00:15:23.837 00:15:21.422 00:15:16.185 00:15:35.569 5 01:17:19.442 10.864 01:17:19.442Desirae Jones 1629

16 00:18:09.102 00:15:19.657 00:15:17.801 00:15:15.220 00:15:37.690 5 01:19:39.470 10.546 01:19:39.470Cole Brandt 1632

17 00:16:18.650 00:15:53.568 00:15:59.441 00:16:04.139 00:16:00.779 5 01:20:16.577 10.465 01:20:16.577Dave Collier 1640

18 00:14:11.084 00:14:27.835 00:22:30.300 00:14:25.356 4 01:05:34.575 12.811 01:05:34.575Kevin Alcala 1647

19 00:16:42.329 00:14:54.774 00:20:00.867 00:15:17.291 4 01:06:55.261 12.553 01:06:55.261Tyler Flippin 1685

20 00:17:51.183 00:16:56.079 00:16:47.521 00:16:40.389 4 01:08:15.172 12.308 01:08:15.172Sean Herrington 1611

21 00:16:45.143 00:16:57.085 00:17:07.669 00:18:30.399 4 01:09:20.296 12.115 01:09:20.296Daniel Pena 1649

22 00:17:39.880 00:17:42.278 00:17:18.867 00:17:12.444 4 01:09:53.469 12.020 01:09:53.469Hubert Anaya 1664

23 00:16:38.139 00:20:07.960 00:19:14.957 00:16:48.859 4 01:12:49.915 11.536 01:12:49.915Cody Carling 1623

24 00:30:55.038 00:15:12.620 00:15:06.122 00:15:16.640 4 01:16:30.420 10.980 01:16:30.420Jordan Mills 1613

25 00:18:15.685 00:18:54.771 00:20:17.633 3 00:57:28.089 14.617 00:57:28.089Joshua Rahm 1607

Page 1 of 2Printed: 12/16/2023 2:09 pm  Note: Final Laps after the close of Start/Finish are not included.



Class 
Place

Total Lap
Time

Total
Laps

Average
MPH

Total Official
Time

Speed UTV Rage at the River H4 SAT
Dec 9, 2023

Name
Vehicle

# Lap 1 Time Lap 2 Time Lap 3 Time Lap 4 Time Lap 5 Time Lap 6 Time

* = Penalty applied

Class 1600Class:

26 00:38:56.544 00:19:02.222 00:18:47.603 3 01:16:46.369 10.942 01:16:46.369Mike . Mullen 1688

27 00:14:30.216 1 00:14:30.216 57.931 00:14:30.216Bryan Meyers 1631

28 00:15:32.423 1 00:15:32.423 54.077 00:15:32.423Jean Paul Cyr 1648

29 00:15:55.200 1 00:15:55.200 52.775 00:15:55.200Eric Sheetz 1625

DNF 0 00:00:00.000Tommy Vanderploeg 1630
DNF 0 00:00:00.000Omar Buelna 1605
DNF 0 00:00:00.000John Bohls 1602
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Class 
Place

Total Lap
Time

Total
Laps

Average
MPH

Total Official
Time

Speed UTV Rage at the River H4 SUN
Dec 10, 2023

Name
Vehicle

# Lap 1 Time Lap 2 Time Lap 3 Time Lap 4 Time Lap 5 Time Lap 6 Time

* = Penalty applied

Class 1600Class:

1 00:13:44.359 00:13:46.450 00:13:51.790 00:13:50.941 00:14:06.540 5 01:09:20.080 12.115 01:09:20.080Michael Ward 1673

2 00:13:55.136 00:13:51.965 00:13:53.542 00:13:54.591 00:13:56.277 5 01:09:31.511 12.083 01:09:31.511Mike Malloy 1644

3 00:13:53.294 00:13:56.926 00:13:55.140 00:13:58.601 00:14:00.578 5 01:09:44.539 12.046 01:09:44.539Curt Geer 1634

4 00:14:01.667 00:14:02.462 00:13:57.642 00:14:19.234 00:14:13.585 5 01:10:34.590 11.904 01:10:34.590Cory Boyer 1616

5 00:13:56.699 00:14:04.980 00:14:08.996 00:14:19.575 00:14:08.929 5 01:10:39.179 11.890 01:10:39.179Fernie Padilla 1627

6 00:14:12.835 00:14:21.052 00:14:26.713 00:14:27.844 00:14:25.909 5 01:11:54.353 11.683 01:11:54.353Mike Cole 1639

7 00:13:43.131 00:13:50.639 00:14:48.864 00:15:26.425 00:14:10.815 5 01:11:59.874 11.669 01:11:59.874Daniel Deen 1686

8 00:14:31.879 00:14:45.055 00:14:48.085 00:14:35.018 00:14:28.895 5 01:13:08.932 11.486 01:13:08.932Hunter Carpenter 1653

9 00:15:10.732 00:14:59.958 00:15:01.249 00:15:09.898 00:15:03.577 5 01:15:25.414 11.138 01:15:25.414Bud Strugis 1646

10 00:15:26.050 00:15:25.966 00:15:21.241 00:15:27.902 00:15:15.220 5 01:16:56.379 10.919 01:16:56.379Jordan Mills 1613

11 00:15:32.538 00:14:49.883 00:16:39.007 00:15:18.064 00:15:15.247 5 01:17:34.739 10.829 01:17:34.739Tyler Flippin 1685

12 00:15:43.731 00:15:29.898 00:15:22.679 00:15:36.245 00:15:43.955 5 01:17:56.508 10.778 01:17:56.508Desirae Jones 1629

13 00:17:52.132 00:17:10.905 00:14:39.655 00:14:42.599 00:14:38.162 5 01:19:03.453 10.626 01:19:03.453Dylan Sanchez 1621

14 00:15:27.610 00:15:03.689 00:15:04.041 00:19:21.282 00:15:11.581 5 01:20:08.203 10.483 01:20:08.203Jeremy Buckley 1645

15 00:16:19.099 00:17:01.900 00:15:51.013 00:15:38.367 00:15:36.072 5 01:20:26.451 10.443 01:20:26.451Travis Reese 1676

16 00:17:16.709 00:16:38.137 00:16:30.473 00:16:17.305 00:16:18.346 5 01:23:00.970 10.120 01:23:00.970Cody Carling 1623

17 00:16:57.817 00:16:47.033 00:16:48.305 00:16:44.176 00:16:14.602 5 01:23:31.933 10.058 01:23:31.933Dave Collier 1640

18 00:17:36.248 00:17:40.496 00:17:16.804 00:17:11.192 4 01:09:44.740 12.046 01:09:44.740Sean Herrington 1611

19 00:19:45.742 00:19:49.923 00:19:19.808 00:19:04.297 4 01:17:59.770 10.772 01:17:59.770Mike . Mullen 1688

20 00:14:24.218 00:19:55.403 00:17:46.891 3 00:52:06.512 16.123 00:52:06.512Alec Rodriguez 1635

21 00:25:00.043 00:32:14.359 00:18:02.003 3 01:15:16.405 11.160 01:15:16.405Daniel Pena 1649

22 00:15:31.417 00:15:27.993 2 00:30:59.410 27.111 00:30:59.410Cole Brandt 1632

23 00:17:04.328 00:16:53.940 2 00:33:58.268 24.730 00:33:58.268Tommy Vanderploeg 1630

24 00:17:40.413 00:17:43.410 2 00:35:23.823 23.740 00:35:23.823Hubert Anaya 1664

25 00:15:20.939 1 00:15:20.939 54.783 00:15:20.939Bryan Meyers 1631

Page 1 of 2Printed: 12/16/2023 2:10 pm  Note: Final Laps after the close of Start/Finish are not included.



Class 
Place

Total Lap
Time

Total
Laps

Average
MPH

Total Official
Time

Speed UTV Rage at the River H4 SUN
Dec 10, 2023

Name
Vehicle

# Lap 1 Time Lap 2 Time Lap 3 Time Lap 4 Time Lap 5 Time Lap 6 Time

* = Penalty applied

Class 1600Class:

DNF 0 00:00:00.000Kevin Alcala 1647
DNF 0 00:00:00.000Javier Valenzuela 1628
DNF 0 00:00:00.000Eric Sheetz 1625
DNF 0 00:00:00.000Jean Paul Cyr 1648
DNF 0 00:00:00.000Omar Buelna 1605
DNF 0 00:00:00.000John Bohls 1602
DNF 0 00:00:00.000Joshua Rahm 1607

Page 2 of 2Printed: 12/16/2023 2:10 pm  Note: Final Laps after the close of Start/Finish are not included.



H4 Rage at the River 2023 Page 1 of 2

Racer # Racer Name Brand Desc Class Desc Day 1 Position Day 2 Position Final Finish

Laps Time Overall Laps Time Overall Total Laps Total Time Overall

1673 Michael Ward Unknown Class 1600 5 2 5 101:08:08.818 110 02:17:28.89801:09:20.080

1644 Mike Malloy Unknown Class 1600 5 1 5 201:08:07.488 210 02:17:38.99901:09:31.511

1634 Curt Geer Lothringer Class 1600 5 5 5 301:09:12.820 310 02:18:57.35901:09:44.539

1627 Fernie Padilla Lothringer Class 1600 5 3 5 501:08:23.119 410 02:19:02.29801:10:39.179

1616 Cory Boyer Unknown Class 1600 5 6 5 401:09:22.676 510 02:19:57.26601:10:34.590

1686 Daniel Deen Unknown Class 1600 5 4 5 701:08:33.520 610 02:20:33.39401:11:59.874

1639 Mike Cole Raceco Class 1600 5 7 5 601:10:41.350 710 02:22:35.70301:11:54.353

1653 Hunter Carpenter Unknown Class 1600 5 10 5 801:12:16.251 810 02:25:25.18301:13:08.932

1646 Bud Strugis Custom Class 1600 5 12 5 901:14:53.070 910 02:30:18.48401:15:25.414

1621 Dylan Sanchez Unknown Class 1600 5 8 5 1301:11:42.420 1010 02:30:45.87301:19:03.453

1629 Desirae Jones VW Class 1600 5 15 5 1201:17:19.442 1110 02:35:15.95001:17:56.508

1645 Jeremy Buckley Lothringer Class 1600 5 13 5 1401:15:44.330 1210 02:35:52.53301:20:08.203

1676 Travis Reese Lothringer Class 1600 5 14 5 1501:16:39.996 1310 02:37:06.44701:20:26.451

1640 Dave Collier Bunderson Class 1600 5 17 5 1701:20:16.577 1410 02:43:48.51001:23:31.933

1685 Tyler Flippin Unknown Class 1600 4 19 5 1101:06:55.261 159 02:24:30.00001:17:34.739

1613 Jordan Mills Unknown Class 1600 4 24 5 1001:16:30.420 169 02:33:26.79901:16:56.379

1623 Cody Carling ORE Class 1600 4 23 5 1601:12:49.915 179 02:35:50.88501:23:00.970

1635 Alec Rodriguez Unknown Class 1600 5 9 3 2001:11:53.357 188 02:03:59.86900:52:06.512

1611 Sean Herrington VW Class 1600 4 20 4 1801:08:15.172 198 02:17:59.91201:09:44.740

1632 Cole Brandt Unknown Class 1600 5 16 2 2201:19:39.470 207 01:50:38.88000:30:59.410

1649 Daniel Pena Lothringer Class 1600 4 21 3 2101:09:20.296 217 02:24:36.70101:15:16.405

1688 Mike   Mullen VW Class 1600 3 26 4 1901:16:46.369 227 02:34:46.13901:17:59.770

1664 Hubert Anaya Unknown Class 1600 4 22 2 2401:09:53.469 236 01:45:17.29200:35:23.823



H4 Rage at the River 2023 Page 2 of 2

Racer # Racer Name Brand Desc Class Desc Day 1 Position Day 2 Position Final Finish

Laps Time Overall Laps Time Overall Total Laps Total Time Overall

1628 Javier Valenzuela Custom Class 1600 5 11 0 88801:13:20.448 245 01:13:20.44800:00:00.000

1647 Kevin Alcala Alumicraft Class 1600 4 18 0 88801:05:34.575 254 01:05:34.57500:00:00.000

1607 Joshua Rahm Mirage Class 1600 3 25 0 88800:57:28.089 263 00:57:28.08900:00:00.000

1631 Bryan Meyers Lothringer Class 1600 1 27 1 2500:14:30.216 272 00:29:51.15500:15:20.939

1630 Tommy Vanderploeg Unknown Class 1600 0 888 2 2300:00:00.000 282 00:33:58.26800:33:58.268

1648 Jean Paul Cyr Unknown Class 1600 1 28 0 88800:15:32.423 291 00:15:32.42300:00:00.000

1625 Eric Sheetz Unknown Class 1600 1 29 0 88800:15:55.200 301 00:15:55.20000:00:00.000

1602 John Bohls Mirage Class 1600 0 888 0 88800:00:00.000 8880 00:00:00.00000:00:00.000

1605 Omar Buelna Custom Class 1600 0 888 0 88800:00:00.000 8880 00:00:00.00000:00:00.000


